

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 495/2015
EDWIN NDUBUSI Appellant
Through: Mr. J.S. Kushwaha, Adv.
versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent
Through: Ms. Neelam Sharma, APP with SI
Sumit Kumar, P.S. Narcotics Cell.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER
% **24.08.2016**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 2nd September, 2016.

By Order

Court Master

AUGUST 24, 2016

ga