

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 495/2015

EDWIN NDUBUSI Appellant
Through : Mr. Krashanu Pundir, Proxy counsel

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent
Through : Ms. Neelam Sharma, APP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER
% **02.09.2016**

Counsel for the appellant is stated to be unwell.

At request, renotify on 3rd October, 2016.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

SEPTEMBER 02, 2016

rb