

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 495/2015
EDWIN NDUBUSI Appellant
Through: Mr. J.S. Kushwaha, Adv.
versus
STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent
Through: Ms. Neelam Sharma, APP for State
with SI Omvir Dabas, Narcotics,
Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

03.10.2016

Learned APP for the State submits that status report has been filed in the Registry on 31st August, 2016 vide diary no. 219765. Status report is not on record. Learned APP to take up the matter with the Registry and the status report placed on record.

List on 6th December, 2016.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

OCTOBER 03, 2016

ga