

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 495/2015

EDWIN NDUBUSI Appellant

Through Mr.J.S. Kushwaha, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through Ms.Neelam Sharma, APP.
ASI Rohtash Singh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **04.09.2017**

Crl.M.(Bail) 834/2017 (suspension of sentence) in Crl.A.495/2015

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 08.11.2017.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 04, 2017

ab