

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 495/2015

EDWIN NDUBUSI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. J.S. Kushwaha, Advocate

Versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with SI
Vishan, P.S. Crime Branch

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **14.02.2020**

CRL.M.(B.) 206/2020

1. The matter is taken up on mentioning.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks some time to argue the present case.
3. At specific request made on behalf of the appellant, list the matter on 22nd April, 2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2020/p'ma