

\$~6

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A.495/2015

EDWIN NDUBUSI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.J.S.Kushwaha, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Dr.M.P.Singh, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING)

ORDER

%

02.07.2020

CRL.M.A.8543/2020 (early hearing) in CRL.A.495/2015

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking early hearing of the appeal.
2. Issue notice.
3. Dr. M.P. Singh, learned APP for the State accepts notice.
4. List on 22.07.2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 02, 2020

'dc'