



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 495/2015

EDWIN NDUBUSI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.J.S.Kushwaha, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the Appellant that appellant is hospitalized, thus he does not wish to argue the appeal at this stage, in absence of the appellant.
3. It is further submitted by learned Counsel that he does not have the complete record (copy of appeal) with him.
4. Soft copy of the complete bookmarked / paginated e-TCR (alongwith soft copy of the instant appeal) be collected by counsel for the Appellant from the Registry.
5. List on 05.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MARCH 16, 2026/bj