



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 495/2015

EDWIN NDUBUSI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.J.S.Kushwaha and Ms.Tanya
Kushwaha, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Pardeep ANTP Crim Branch,
Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **05.05.2026**

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant as was prayed on the last occasion as well, wants to argue the present appeal in the presence of the Appellant, for which he seeks two weeks time inasmuch as Appellant is likely to be hospitalized.
3. In the meantime, latest nominal roll be called from the Prison Authorities.
4. List on 13.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 5, 2026/bj