



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 495/2015

EDWIN NDUBUSI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. J.S. Kushwaha and Ms. Tanya
Kushwaha, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with Insp. Sunil Jain and SI Pardeep,
ANTF, Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

13.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Appellant.
3. List on 20.08.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 13, 2026/akc